TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Volvo Trucks North America, Inc.		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Volvo Parts North America, LLC		112/22/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Volvo Information Technology North America, Inc.		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Volvo Logistics North America, Inc.		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Volvo Group North America, Inc.		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VCF, Inc.	
Street Address:	7900 National Service Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460178	770
Registration Number:	2686296	
Registration Number:	2686299	
Registration Number:	2686300	
Registration Number:	2349803	MVP
Serial Number:	78773205	PREMIUM TRUCKS TECH TOOL
Registration Number:	2608088	ROAD PASS
Serial Number:	76494338	TUNGSTEN

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0108

900048648

Serial Number:	78769945	VAST
Serial Number:	78769946	VEST
Registration Number:	2583472	VHD
Serial Number:	78705496	VN
Serial Number:	76609242	VNX
Registration Number:	2355834	VOLVO DRIVE SMART
Serial Number:	76583290	VT TUNGSTEN
Registration Number:	2498868	X-750
Serial Number:	76578036	YOU STOP WE START
Registration Number:	1704797	INTEGRAL SLEEPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wstrademarks@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05039/175376
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
Signature:	/andrew roppel/
Date:	05/10/2006

Total Attachments: 2 source=VCF#page1.tif source=VCF#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0109

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VOLVO GROUP NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VOLVO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A

DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VOLVO LOGISTICS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VOLVO PARTS NORTH AMERICA, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

"VOLVO TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "VCF, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VCF, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2977435 8100M

051061773

Garriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4407046

DATE: 12-28-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0110

DEPT

Ø002/002

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:52 PM 12/27/2005 FILED 01:29 PM 12/27/2005 SRV 051061773 - 2977435 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is VCF, INC., and the name of the entities being merged into this surviving corporation are as follows:

- a. Volvo Trucks North America, Inc.
- b. Voivo Parts North America, LLC
- c. Volvo Information Technology North America, Inc.
- d. Volvo Logistics North America, Inc.
- e. Volvo Group North America, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is VCF, INC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:05 a.m. on January 1, 2006.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Volvo Trucks North America, Inc., 7900 National Service Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SDCTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd day of December, 2005.

RECORDED: 05/10/2006

Vice-President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0111